audited financial statements and immediately after the Invitation are as follows:-

Number of Shares $

Issued and fully paid Shares as at 31 December 2004 24,080,210 2,408,021.00

Pre-IPO Scheme Conversion 5,914,083 591,408.30

Bonus Issue 29,994,293 2,999,429.30

59,988,586 5,998,858.60

New Shares issued pursuant to the Invitation 20,100,000 20,100,000

Post-Invitation share capital 80,088,586 8,008,858.60

42

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalisation as at 31 August 2005:-

(i) on an actual basis based on our unaudited management accounts as at 31 August 2005;

(ii) as adjusted to reflect the Pre-IPO Scheme Conversion, the Bonus Issue and the Interim Dividend;
and

(iii) as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 20,100,000 New Shares pursuant to the Invitation and the
application of the net proceeds.

You should read this table in conjunction with the section entitled “Management Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Position and Results of Operations” of this Prospectus.

As at 31 August 2005
As adjusted for

the Pre-IPO
Scheme Conversion,
the Bonus Issue and As adjusted for

$’000 Actual the Interim Dividend the Invitation

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 2,602 4,187 7,572

Short-term debt:
Bank overdraft, unsecured (2) – – –
Bank loan, unsecured (2) 1,000 1,000 1,000
Current portion of finance lease liabilities 4 4 4

1,004 1,004 1,004

Long-term debt:
Non-current portion of finance lease liabilities 29 29 29

29 29 29

Total debts 1,033 1,033 1,033

Shareholders’ equity:
Issued and paid-up share capital 2,408 5,998 8,008
Share premium 2,029 24 1,400
Foreign currency translation reserve 35 35 35
Retained profits 4,875 3,675 3,675

Total shareholders’ equity 9,347 9,732 13,118

Total capital and debts 10,380 10,765 14,151

Notes:-

(1) Included in cash and cash equivalents are amounts totalling approximately $0.9 million which have been pledged as
securities with financial institutions for credit facilities extended to us.

(2) The unsecured bank overdraft and loan are guaranteed by certain Directors of our Company.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the finance lease liabilities due to financial institutions were $33,000
for the purchase of a motor van.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, we had a short-term loan of approximately $1.0 million from a financial
institution for working capital which is repayable within the next 1.5 months.

[…]

As at Latest Practicable Date, to the best of our knowledge, information and belief, we are not aware of
any material contingent liabilities which may have a material effect on the financial position and
profitability of our Group.

44

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the Issue Price paid by the subscribers of our Shares in this Invitation
exceeds the NTA per Share after the Invitation. Our audited NTA per Share as at 31 December 2004
adjusted for the Pre-IPO Scheme Conversion, the Bonus Issue and the Interim Dividend before adjusting
for the net proceeds from the Invitation and based on the pre-Invitation issued and paid up share capital
of 59,988,586 Shares was 14.66 cents per Share.

Pursuant to the Invitation in respect of 20,100,000 New Shares at the Issue Price, our NTA per Share
after adjusting for the estimated proceeds from the Invitation and based on the post-Invitation issued and
paid-up share capital of 80,088,586 Shares would have been 15.21 cents. This represents an immediate
increase in NTA per Share of 0.55 cents to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in NTA
per Share of 7.79 cents or approximately 33.9 per cent. to our new investors.

The following table illustrates the dilution per Share:-

Cents

Issue Price per Share 23.00

NTA per Share as of 31 December 2004 adjusted for the Pre-IPO Scheme Conversion,
the Bonus Issue and the Interim Dividend before adjusting for the Invitation and based on the
pre-Invitation Share Capital of 59,988,586 Shares 14.66

Increase in NTA per Share attributable to existing investors 0.55

NTA per Share after the Invitation 15.21

Dilution in NTA per Share to new public investors 7.79

The following table summarises the total number of Shares issued by us, the total consideration paid to
us and the average price paid per Share by our existing shareholders and by our new investors in the
Invitation.

Total Average price
Number of Consideration per Ordinary

Shares % $ % Share Cents

Existing shareholders 59,988,586 74.9 6,022,472 56.6 10.04

New investors 20,100,000 25.1 4,623,000 43.4 23.00

Total 80,088,586 100 10,645,472 100

45

DILUTION

Save as disclosed in the table below, none of our Directors and Substantial Shareholders and their
Associates acquired any Shares at any time during the period of three years before the date of
lodgement of this Prospectus.

Effective cash cost
Number of Shares Total Consideration per Share

($) ($)

Director

Bernard Chen 200,000 26,800 0.134

Han Meng Siew 1,400,000 187,600 0.134

Jimmy Chang Joo Whut 3,400,000 287,600 0.085

Tay Choon Chong 400,000 53,600 0.134

Loudon Owen 200,000 26,800 0.134

Charles Reed 400,000 53,600 0.134

Substantial Shareholders

Goh Siok Kuan 6,000,000 300,000 0.050

FTFI 11,940,280 1,599,997.52 0.134

1413782 Ontario Inc 1,014,140 135,894.76 0.134

1413783 Ontario Inc 11,206,000 1,501,604 0.134

46

GROUP STRUCTURE

GROUP STRUCTURE
Our Group structure as at the Latest Practicable Date is as follows:

In addition to the above, our Subsidiary, Ntegrator Singapore has established a representative office in
Vietnam.

Notes:-

(1) The remaining 40 per cent. is owned by Mr Abdur Rahman Bin K M M Ebrahim (20 per cent.) and Mr Habibur Rahman Bin
Ibrahim (20 percent.), unrelated third parties.

(2) Messrs Kenneth Sw, Johnson Teo and Mario Luz Bautista each hold one share which is beneficially owned by Ntegrator
Singapore. The remaining 40 per cent. is held by Messrs Antonio C. Fernando (15 per cent.), Vicente G. Solon (25 per cent.),

[…]

DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT AND STAFF

The SGX-ST Requirements

While the Scheme is structured such that we have the discretion to make the appropriate allotments
depending on the prevailing circumstances of our Company, the Scheme conforms with the requirements
as set out in the SGX-ST Listing Manual for employee share option schemes.

In-principle approval has been obtained from the SGX-ST for the listing and quotation of the new Shares
to be issued pursuant to the Scheme. This is not an indication of the merits of the Scheme or the new
Shares to be issued pursuant to the Scheme.

Details of the number of options granted, the number of options exercised, and the subscription price will
be disclosed in our annual report.

109

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The shareholders of our Company and their respective shareholdings immediately before and after the
Invitation are set out below:-

Before the Invitation Before the Invitation After the Invitation After the Invitation
(Direct Interest) (Indirect Interest) (Direct Interest) (Indirect Interest)

Number of Number of Number of Number of
ordinary ordinary ordinary ordinary
shares % shares % shares % shares %

Directors(1)

Bernard Chen 200,000 0.33 – – 200,000 0.25 – –
Han Meng Siew(2) 1,400,000 2.33 6,000,000 10.00 1,400,000 1.75 6,000,000 7.49
Jimmy Chang Joo Whut 3,400,000 5.67 – – 3,400,000 4.25 – –
Tay Choon Chong(3) 400,000 0.67 – – 400,000 0.50 – –
Loudon Owen(4) 200,000 0.33 – – 200,000 0.25 – –
Lai Chun Loong – – – – – – – –
Charles Reed 400,000 0.67 – – 400,000 0.50 – –

Substantial Shareholders

Goh Siok Kuan(2) 6,000,000 10.00 1,400,000 2.33 6,000,000 7.49 1,400,000 1.75
FTFI(3) 11,940,280 19.90 – – 11,940,280 14.91 – –
1413782 Ontario Inc(4) 1,014,140 1.69 – – 1,014,140 1.27 – –
1413783 Ontario Inc(4) 11,206,000 18.68 – – 11,206,000 13.99 – –

Other shareholders with
less than 5% who are
related to the Directors
or Substantial Shareholders – – – –

Others

Employees(1)(5) 13,430,000 22.39 – – 13,430,000 16.77 – –
Other Shareholders(6) 10,398,166 17.33 – – 10,398,166 12.98 – –

Public (including
Reserved Shares) – – – – 20,100,000 25.10 – –

Total 59,988,586 100(6) 80,088,586 100

Notes:-

(1) The shareholdings after the Invitation set out in this section does not include any Reserved Shares that may be acquired by
the Directors. The Directors will be offered Reserved Shares at the Issue Price. They are not subject to moratorium
undertakings in relation to any Reserved Shares that they may take up. The shareholdings after the Invitation set out in this
section does not include any Reserved Shares that may be acquired by them.

(2) Ms Goh Siok Kuan is the wife of our Deputy Chairman, Mr Han Meng Siew. Mr Han Meng Siew is deemed to be interested in
the shares held by his wife. Ms Goh Siok Kuan is similarly deemed interested in the Shares held by her husband, Mr Han